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Board Issues Final Order 
 
At its meeting on January 24, 2008 the State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers 
and Surveyors suspended the Professional Surveyor registration of Kevin L. Stacy of 
Columbus, Ohio for two (2) years, with that suspension stayed pending compliance with 
conditions ordered by the Board. 
 
On or about June 20, 2005, Mr. Stacy was found guilty by a jury in the United States District 
Court, Southern District of Ohio of the following thirteen (13) felony counts: One count of 
Conspiracy to Commit Insider Trading, six counts of Insider Trading, one count of Conspiracy 
to Obstruct Justice, three counts of Obstruction of Justice, and two counts of False Statements. 
On or about December 15, 2005 Mr. Stacy was sentenced to twenty-seven (27) months 
imprisonment, a $53,443.00 fine and three years of supervised release.  
 
On October 4, 2007 the Board, through its Hearing Officer, conducted an adjudication hearing 
concerning Mr. Stacy. On January 24, 2008 the Board accepted the Report and Recommendation 
of the Hearing Officer and moved to suspend Mr. Stacy’s registration as a professional surveyor 
for two (2) years for violations of Ohio Revised Code Section 4733.20 (A) (4) and (5) and Ohio 
Administrative Code Section 4733-35-08, with that suspension stayed on the following 
conditions: 
 

• Mr. Stacy provide the Board in writing with the date of his release from incarceration 
within 30 days after that release date and an address at which he may be contacted. 
 

• Mr. Stacy’s professional surveyor registration be placed on probation for three (3) years 
beginning the date of his release from incarceration. Mr. Stacy must provide 
documentation to the Board on a quarterly basis that he is in full compliance with all 
terms and conditions of his supervised release imposed by the Federal Court. 
 

• Mr. Stacy pay a $1,000.00 fine within ninety (90) days following his release from 
incarceration. 

 
(END) 


